
2003 Section 2AA Boys 
Litchfield Golf Club   Oct. 23, 2003 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Marshall                 34    1    3    5   11   14   22   46   16:17      1:03 
  2   Mankato West             57    2    6   12   16   21   23   25   16:37      1:10 
  3   Chaska                  103    9   15   20   29   30   31   35   17:08      1:24 
  4   Willmar                 120    7   13   19   40   41   48   68   17:12      1:48 
  5   Hutchinson              166   24   28   34   36   44   45        17:44        44 
  6   Litchfield              198   17   33   39   50   59   70   76   17:54      1:36 
  7   Buffalo                 209    4    8   37   79   81   83   84   17:42      2:59 
  8   Prior Lake              216   27   32   43   53   61   62   96   18:05      1:04 
  9   Shakopee                248   18   38   56   64   72   86   93   18:13      1:54 
 10   Mankato East            268   10   26   58   80   94  102  106   18:15      3:31 
 11   Waseca                  308   42   47   49   82   88   95  104   18:38      1:25 
 12   Waconia                 318   51   57   66   71   73   85   87   18:42        37 
 13   Worthington             333   54   63   67   74   75   98  103   18:47        37 
 14   New Prague              355   52   60   65   78  100  105  107   18:57      1:37 
 15   Dassel~Cokato           395   55   69   89   90   92   99  101   19:14      1:09 
 16   New Ulm                 482   77   91   97  108  109  110        20:38      3:50 
 
1. Marshall 
    1  Yahya Iman, 11              15:51   
    3  Dahir Jumale, 9             16:05   
    5  Tom Allen, 11               16:10   
   11  Ahmednur Jumale, 11         16:21   
   14  Jon Tauer, 10               16:54   
   22  Bart Johnson, 12            17:14   
   46  Alex Christianson, 9        18:13   
Time = 1:21:21     Places = 34 
 
2. Mankato West 
    2  Seijen Takamura, 12         16:03   
    6  Woul Chak Dey, 11           16:10   
   12  Hans Storvick, 12           16:37   
   16  Matt Long, 11               16:58   
   21  Ryan Slack, 11              17:13   
   23  Aaron Jones, 12             17:16   
   25  John Zrust, 10              17:23   
Time = 1:23:01     Places = 57 
 
3. Chaska 
    9  Obsa Taddese, 8             16:15   
   15  Bennett McMillan, 11        16:57   
   20  Pat Lowder, 10              17:08   
   29  Nick Gagnon, 10             17:37   
   30  Nick Wollan, 11             17:39   
   31  Brent Schatz, 11            17:43   
   35  Clay Kilber, 12             17:49   
Time = 1:25:36     Places = 103 
 
4. Willmar 
    7  Kyle Eckhoff, 11            16:13   
   13  Abdi Awale, 9               16:46   
   19  Mike Switzer, 10            17:04   
   40  Bob Graves, 12              17:55   
   41  Scott Boros, 9              18:01   
   48  Dustin Geselius, 10         18:14   
   68  Paul Kimpling, 10           18:52   
Time = 1:25:59     Places = 120 
 
5. Hutchinson 
   24  Drew Addington, 12          17:20   
   28  Zach Zimmermann, 11         17:35   
   34  Ryan Ahlers, 9              17:47   
   36  Bryan Kegley, 10            17:50   
   44  Peter Addington, 11         18:04   
   45  Nick Snitker, 10            18:12   
Time = 1:28:36     Places = 166 
 
6. Litchfield 
   17  Brandon Durken, 11          16:59   
   33  Casey McCarney, 11          17:46   
   39  Dan Klapotz, 9              17:53   
   50  Joe Polingo, 11             18:16   
   59  Kevin Goihl, 11             18:35   
   70  Matt Hogg, 11               18:54   
   76  Luke Seefeldt, 12           19:01   
Time = 1:29:29     Places = 198 
 

7. Buffalo 
    4  Dan Fadgen, 11              16:09   
    8  Mitch VanBruggen, 12        16:15   
   37  Jared Guerts, 11            17:50   
   79  Jake Fourre, 10             19:04   
   81  Adam Redlin, 10             19:08   
   83  Ben Ruter, 9                19:10   
   84  Brett Hack, 9               19:11   
Time = 1:28:26     Places = 209 
 
8. Prior Lake 
   27  David Hoffman, 12           17:34   
   32  Nick Anderson, 12           17:45   
   43  Brett Hayes, 11             18:03   
   53  Joe Kleaver, 12             18:21   
   61  Tony Kubat, 12              18:38   
   62  Dustin Cain, 8              18:39   
   96  Chris Grunseth, 12          19:53   
Time = 1:30:21     Places = 216 
 
9. Shakopee 
   18  Brian Sames, 11             17:02   
   38  Josh Myers, 9               17:51   
   56  Tyler Stevens, 12           18:32   
   64  Luke Sames, 8               18:44   
   72  Alex Lindholm, 11           18:56   
   86  Nick Mornson, 12            19:19   
   93  Josh Lyons, 9               19:42   
Time = 1:31:05     Places = 248 
 
10. Mankato East 
   10  Ryan Pfeffer, 12            16:16   
   26  Danny Bardon, 11            17:27   
   58  Andrew Peterson, 11         18:35   
   80  Adam Banfield, 9            19:06   
   94  Dan Deeren, 12              19:47   
  102  Jonathan Banfield, 12       20:00   
  106  Kyle Carriveau, 10          20:49   
Time = 1:31:11     Places = 268 
 
11. Waseca 
   42  Joel Francia, 10            18:02   
   47  Nate Palmer, 11             18:13   
   49  Keegan Marble, 9            18:14   
   82  Mike Folie, 12              19:10   
   88  John O'Grady, 10            19:27   
   95  Brett Wilker, 11            19:51   
  104  Sam Paulson, 10             20:11   
Time = 1:33:06     Places = 308 
 
12. Waconia 
   51  Matt Neubauer, 10           18:19   
   57  Andy Neborak, 12            18:33   
   66  Andrew Armit, 9             18:48   
   71  Mike Krahulec, 11           18:54   
   73  David Deering, 12           18:56   
   85  Brandon Weinzierl, 10       19:12   
   87  Adam Erickson, 11           19:24   
Time = 1:33:30     Places = 318 



 
13. Worthington 
   54  Phil Hicks, 12              18:24   
   63  Paul Elsing, 12             18:39   
   67  Graeme Cumiskey, 11         18:51   
   74  Gabe Penaredondo, 11        18:58   
   75  Tim Kroll, 10               19:01   
   98  Eric Milbrath, 12           19:54   
  103  Cody Ingenthron, 11         20:01   
Time = 1:33:53     Places = 333 
 
14. New Prague 
   52  Matt Perkinson, 9           18:21   
   60  Greg Friendshuh, 12         18:36   
   65  Drew Revak, 7               18:47   
   78  Brad Schmitz, 11            19:03   
  100  Ryan Kriha, 10              19:58   
  105  Steven Solheid, 10          20:34   
  107  Nick Mahowald, 8            20:49   
Time = 1:34:45     Places = 355 

 
15. Dassel~Cokato 
   55  Jonathan Neighbors, 11      18:31   
   69  Matt Hohenstein, 12         18:53   
   89  Jordan Snell, 11            19:28   
   90  Karl Thinesen, 10           19:37   
   92  Curt Dischinger, 12         19:40   
   99  Shawn Zander, 12            19:54   
  101  Tanner Dobmeier, 10         19:59   
Time = 1:36:09     Places = 395 
 
16. New Ulm 
   77  Gunther Matzinger, 12       19:01   
   91  John Hildebrandt, 12        19:39   
   97  Patrick Austinson, 11       19:53   
  108  Henry Kunerth, 7            21:46   
  109  Korbinian Krainau, 12       22:51   
  110  Matt Sprung, 11             24:07   
Time = 1:43:10     Places = 482 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Yahya Iman, 11              15:51    Marshall 
    2     2  Seijen Takamura, 12         16:03    Mankato West 
    3     3  Dahir Jumale, 9             16:05    Marshall 
    4     4  Dan Fadgen, 11              16:09    Buffalo 
    5     5  Tom Allen, 11               16:10    Marshall 
    6     6  Woul Chak Dey, 11           16:10    Mankato West 
    7     7  Kyle Eckhoff, 11            16:13    Willmar 
    8     8  Mitch VanBruggen, 12        16:15    Buffalo 
    9     9  Obsa Taddese, 8             16:15    Chaska 
   10    10  Ryan Pfeffer, 12            16:16    Mankato East 
   11    11  Ahmednur Jumale, 11         16:21    Marshall 
   12    12  Hans Storvick, 12           16:37    Mankato West 
   13    13  Abdi Awale, 9               16:46    Willmar 
   14    14  Jon Tauer, 10               16:54    Marshall 
   15    15  Bennett McMillan, 11        16:57    Chaska 
   16    16  Matt Long, 11               16:58    Mankato West 
   17    17  Brandon Durken, 11          16:59    Litchfield 
   18    18  Brian Sames, 11             17:02    Shakopee 
   19    19  Mike Switzer, 10            17:04    Willmar 
   20    20  Pat Lowder, 10              17:08    Chaska 
   21    21  Ryan Slack, 11              17:13    Mankato West 
   22    22  Bart Johnson, 12            17:14    Marshall 
   23    23  Aaron Jones, 12             17:16    Mankato West 
   24    24  Drew Addington, 12          17:20    Hutchinson 
   25    25  John Zrust, 10              17:23    Mankato West 
   26    26  Danny Bardon, 11            17:27    Mankato East 
   27    27  David Hoffman, 12           17:34    Prior Lake 
   28    28  Zach Zimmermann, 11         17:35    Hutchinson 
   29    29  Nick Gagnon, 10             17:37    Chaska 
   30    30  Nick Wollan, 11             17:39    Chaska 
   31    31  Brent Schatz, 11            17:43    Chaska 
   32    32  Nick Anderson, 12           17:45    Prior Lake 
   33    33  Casey McCarney, 11          17:46    Litchfield 
   34    34  Ryan Ahlers, 9              17:47    Hutchinson 
   35    35  Clay Kilber, 12             17:49    Chaska 
   36    36  Bryan Kegley, 10            17:50    Hutchinson 
   37    37  Jared Guerts, 11            17:50    Buffalo 
   38    38  Josh Myers, 9               17:51    Shakopee 
   39    39  Dan Klapotz, 9              17:53    Litchfield 
   40    40  Bob Graves, 12              17:55    Willmar 
   41    41  Scott Boros, 9              18:01    Willmar 
   42    42  Joel Francia, 10            18:02    Waseca 
   43    43  Brett Hayes, 11             18:03    Prior Lake 
   44    44  Peter Addington, 11         18:04    Hutchinson 
   45    45  Nick Snitker, 10            18:12    Hutchinson 
   46    46  Alex Christianson, 9        18:13    Marshall 
   47    47  Nate Palmer, 11             18:13    Waseca 
   48    48  Dustin Geselius, 10         18:14    Willmar 
   49    49  Keegan Marble, 9            18:14    Waseca 
   50    50  Joe Polingo, 11             18:16    Litchfield 
   51    51  Matt Neubauer, 10           18:19    Waconia 
   52    52  Matt Perkinson, 9           18:21    New Prague 
   53    53  Joe Kleaver, 12             18:21    Prior Lake 
   54    54  Phil Hicks, 12              18:24    Worthington 
   55    55  Jonathan Neighbors, 11      18:31    Dassel~Cokato 
   56    56  Tyler Stevens, 12           18:32    Shakopee 
   57    57  Andy Neborak, 12            18:33    Waconia 
   58    58  Andrew Peterson, 11         18:35    Mankato East 



   59    59  Kevin Goihl, 11             18:35    Litchfield 
   60    60  Greg Friendshuh, 12         18:36    New Prague 
   61    61  Tony Kubat, 12              18:38    Prior Lake 
   62    62  Dustin Cain, 8              18:39    Prior Lake 
   63    63  Paul Elsing, 12             18:39    Worthington 
   64    64  Luke Sames, 8               18:44    Shakopee 
   65    65  Drew Revak, 7               18:47    New Prague 
   66    66  Andrew Armit, 9             18:48    Waconia 
   67    67  Graeme Cumiskey, 11         18:51    Worthington 
   68    68  Paul Kimpling, 10           18:52    Willmar 
   69    69  Matt Hohenstein, 12         18:53    Dassel~Cokato 
   70    70  Matt Hogg, 11               18:54    Litchfield 
   71    71  Mike Krahulec, 11           18:54    Waconia 
   72    72  Alex Lindholm, 11           18:56    Shakopee 
   73    73  David Deering, 12           18:56    Waconia 
   74    74  Gabe Penaredondo, 11        18:58    Worthington 
   75    75  Tim Kroll, 10               19:01    Worthington 
   76    76  Luke Seefeldt, 12           19:01    Litchfield 
   77    77  Gunther Matzinger, 12       19:01    New Ulm 
   78    78  Brad Schmitz, 11            19:03    New Prague 
   79    79  Jake Fourre, 10             19:04    Buffalo 
   80    80  Adam Banfield, 9            19:06    Mankato East 
   81    81  Adam Redlin, 10             19:08    Buffalo 
   82    82  Mike Folie, 12              19:10    Waseca 
   83    83  Ben Ruter, 9                19:10    Buffalo 
   84    84  Brett Hack, 9               19:11    Buffalo 
   85    85  Brandon Weinzierl, 10       19:12    Waconia 
   86    86  Nick Mornson, 12            19:19    Shakopee 
   87    87  Adam Erickson, 11           19:24    Waconia 
   88    88  John O'Grady, 10            19:27    Waseca 
   89    89  Jordan Snell, 11            19:28    Dassel~Cokato 
   90    90  Karl Thinesen, 10           19:37    Dassel~Cokato 
   91    91  John Hildebrandt, 12        19:39    New Ulm 
   92    92  Curt Dischinger, 12         19:40    Dassel~Cokato 
   93    93  Josh Lyons, 9               19:42    Shakopee 
   94    94  Dan Deeren, 12              19:47    Mankato East 
   95    95  Brett Wilker, 11            19:51    Waseca 
   96    96  Chris Grunseth, 12          19:53    Prior Lake 
   97    97  Patrick Austinson, 11       19:53    New Ulm 
   98    98  Eric Milbrath, 12           19:54    Worthington 
   99    99  Shawn Zander, 12            19:54    Dassel~Cokato 
  100   100  Ryan Kriha, 10              19:58    New Prague 
  101   101  Tanner Dobmeier, 10         19:59    Dassel~Cokato 
  102   102  Jonathan Banfield, 12       20:00    Mankato East 
  103   103  Cody Ingenthron, 11         20:01    Worthington 
  104   104  Sam Paulson, 10             20:11    Waseca 
  105   105  Steven Solheid, 10          20:34    New Prague 
  106   106  Kyle Carriveau, 10          20:49    Mankato East 
  107   107  Nick Mahowald, 8            20:49    New Prague 
  108   108  Henry Kunerth, 7            21:46    New Ulm 
  109   109  Korbinian Krainau, 12       22:51    New Ulm 
  110   110  Matt Sprung, 11             24:07    New Ulm 
 


